2015 SENATE BILLS AND RESOLUTIONS-PREFILED

SENATE BILL NO.: 1

AUTHOR(S): Senator Haley

EFFECTIVE DATE: Statute Book **PREFILED DATE:** November 7, 2014

SHORT TITLE: Increasing criminal penalties for hate crimes and establishing reporting

requirements for law enforcement agencies.

SENATE BILL NO.: 2

AUTHOR(S): Senator LaTurner **EFFECTIVE DATE:** Statute Book **PREFILED DATE:** December 1, 2014

SHORT TITLE: Authorizing school districts to offer multi-year contracts to teachers.

SENATE BILL NO.: 3

AUTHOR(S): Senator Faust-Goudeau **EFFECTIVE DATE:** Statute Book **PREFILED DATE:** December 3, 2014

SHORT TITLE: Unemployment benefits for privately contracted school bus drivers.

SENATE BILL NO.: 4

AUTHOR(S): Legislative Post Audit Committee

EFFECTIVE DATE: Statute Book **PREFILED DATE:** December 19, 2014

SHORT TITLE: Office of information technology services; for budgetary purposes, such

office shall be considered a separate agency.

SENATE BILL NO.: 5

AUTHOR(S): Senator Melcher **EFFECTIVE DATE:** Statute Book **PREFILED DATE:** December 22, 2014

SHORT TITLE: Designating a portion of U.S. Highway 69 at the 2nd Lieutenant Justin L

Bisson memorial highway.

SENATE BILL NO.: 6

AUTHOR(S): Legislative Post Audit Committee

EFFECTIVE DATE: Statute Book **PREFILED DATE:** December 30, 2014

SHORT TITLE: Authorizing the division of post audit to background check contractors and

other workers.

SENATE BILL NO.: 7

AUTHOR(S): Legislative Post Audit Committee

EFFECTIVE DATE: Statute Book **PREFILED DATE:** December 30, 2014

SHORT TITLE: Conducting information technology audits.

SENATE BILL NO.: 8

AUTHOR(S): Legislative Post Audit Committee

EFFECTIVE DATE: Statute Book **PREFILED DATE:** December 30, 2014

SHORT TITLE: Repealing school district audit teams and school district performance audit

requirements.

Note: Copies of the above bills are available from the Secretary of the Senate's Office. The contact information is listed below.

Secretary of the Senate's Office

Phone: (785) 296-2456

E-mail: corey.carnahan@senate.ks.gov